May 2019
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25° C)
Up to 3PDT or 4PST
Silver Alloy Gold Diffused
1/6 hp, 10 Amp
1/3 hp, 5 Amp
10 Amp
50 milliohms max @ 6VDC

Other special options available: special coil resistances & voltages, Arc Suppressor (back EMF) Network across coil
As of 05-15-2019
Series 255 Part Numbering System
www.struthers-dunn.com  (843) 346-4427 2/5
Latching / Sequencing Relays
 10 Amp
May 2019
                                            *AC Coil, 50/60HZ
Reset coil (3VA)                                    Operate Coil (5VA)
Nominal   Resistance Coil Power    Resistance    Coil Current
voltage     ohms                (mA)        ohms  (mA)
                ±10%    ±10%
6              6                1000        1.10                5454
12            21                571        4.20                2857
24            85                282        15.5                527
120          2250                53        540                222
240          9110                26        2150 112
Current inrush on all AC coils is less than twice the listed milliam-
peres ratings as shown in the AC coil data table. *Currents shown
in table measured at 60Hz
                                            DC Coil
Reset coil (1.4W)                    Operate Coil (1.8W)
Nominal   Resistance       Coil Current    Resistance    Coil Current
voltage     ohms               (mA)        ohms (mA)
                ±10%    ±10%
6              32.1                187        15.5                385
12            120                100        63.5                189
24            360                67        250                96.0
48            1800  26.7        975                 49.2
115/125   8000               14.4        6200  20.0
250          24600                 10.2               27777            9.0
DC relays, 1.8 Watts (2.5 Watts @ 125VDC)
Coil Specifications
3/5 www.struthers-dunn.com  (843) 346-4427
Outline Dimensions
Dimensions Shown in inches & (millimeters)
235 46 1
8 9 1110 127
3.72
(94.4)
4.52
(114.8)
1.63
(41.5)
2.63
(66.8)
Optional manual
actuator
Locking clip
UL Contact Load Ratings
Use Code “33” for bifurcated contacts when switching low level current below 50mA.
See the next page for additional Contact Ratings
Current / HP
10 Amp
5 Amp
10 Amp
0.5 Amp
1/6HP
1/3HP
 5 Amp
2.5 Amp
Contact
Configuration
All Styles
EXCEPT
Code 33
Code 33
Load
Voltage
120 VAC
240 VAC
28 VDC
125 VDC